CAMARERO RACE TRACK - September 25, 2025 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JANUARY 1 AND WHICH HAVE STARTED
FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $8,000 OR LESS. Three Year Olds, 117 Ibs.; Older, 121 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August
25 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since July 25 Allowed 3 Ibs. 4# A debts Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000. ( C) Claiming Price:

$4,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt

Purse: $6,000

Available Money: $6,000
Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,480, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $600, 4th $360, 5th $240, 6th $120
Weather: Cloudy, 85° Track: Muddy

Off at: 4:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

23Aug25 °*CMR?
29Aug25 °*CMR?
22Aug25 °*CMR?
29Aug25 °*CMR®
29Aug25 °*CMR*
10Aug25 ‘CMR*
10Aug25 *CMR®
29Aug25 *CMR®
1Sep25 SCMR’

5

P o O R~DN

w

7

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Swing Low (Diaz, Juan)

Buzzer (Monserrate, Steven)
Kentucky Peerless (Rivera, Luis)
Road Slew (Diaz, Jr., J.C.)

C R Nomi (Rodriguez, Carlos)

Il Capitano (Pastrana, Engel)

Tiz Light the Way (Hernandez, Jose)
Pradar (Adorno, Omix)

Practical Way (Figueroa, Nicky)

Fractional Times: 24.39 47.71 1:12.50

Split Times:

(23:32) (24:79) (25:97)

Wgt MIE PP

121
118
118
118
111
111
118
119
121

-

rrOrrO O

NwWwoRr o ooh~NDO

Start

O WA NN O©F U0

Final Time: 1:38.47

1/4
41 1/2
8Head
61/2

2Head
31/2

3/4
2212
Q112
HL/2
62 12

9
3Head
81/2
5H(-)ad
71 1/2

Str

11/2
21 12

6Head

71/2

Fin
11/2
2Nose

5
51/2

78 3/4
811 1/2

Odds

1.20*
17.95

1.50

4.75
14.15
12.70
54.10
21.30
11.20

EQUIBASE

Comments
slost,ango1/8,split,up
railB,led3/8,caught
middle,outsB,gamely
offslo, late gain insi
improved position
set pace, weakened
failed to menace
dropped back
dropped back

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Swing Low, Bay Gelding, by Upstart out of Lyrique, by Rock Hard Ten. Foaled Feb 14, 2018 in Florida.
Breeder: Woodford Thoroughbreds

Owner: Guillermo Berrios

Trainer: Diaz, Cristian

New Trainer: Juan P. Rios

1 Claimed Horse(s): Swing Low New Owner: Three Kings Racing

Claiming Prices: 5 - Swing Low: $4,000; 2 - Buzzer: $4,000; 4 - Kentucky Peerless: $4,000; 9 - Road Slew: $4,000; 6 - C R Nomi:

$4,000; 1 - Il Capitano: $4,000; 10 - Tiz Light the Way: $4,000; 3 - Pradar: $4,000; 7 - Practical Way: $4,000;
Scratched Horse(s): Lucas Vonfedak (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $24,518

Pgm Horse Win  Place Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
5  Swing Low 4.40 2.40 $2.00 Daily Double 4-5 7.40 1,521
2 Buzzer 6.70 $2.00 Exacta 5-2 22.40 493
4 Kentucky Peerless $2.00 Quinella 2-5 19.20 575

$1.00 Superfecta 5-2-4-9 121.35 940
$1.00 Trifecta 5-2-4 50.25 1,060
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
5 Swing Low 8 7712 gliliz 42 32 Q12
2 Buzzer 5 4112 2234 (112 112 H172
4 Kentucky Peerless 1 53 55 3/4 2l 12 2172 312
9  Road Slew 9 g9 112 J11U4  £434 44 24112
6 CR Nomi 7 9934 gl6 L2 gou4 69 59172
1 Il Capitano 2 1! 12V g2 5° 610
10  Tiz Light the Way 4 6’ gllla  g834 49 711
3 Ppradar 3 51 32112 54112 g9 112 glo3/4
7 Practical Way 6 3l 22112 2714 gl612  g311/4

Trainers: 5 - Diaz, Cristian; 2 - Cruz, Luis; 4 - Lopez, Roberto; 9 - Graciani, Ricardo; 6 - Cruz, Luis; 1 - Cruz, Gazuel; 10 - Gantus, Miguel; 3 - Pena,
Steven; 7 - Figueroa, Sr., Nicky
Owners: 5 -Guillermo Berrios; 2 - Establo Ma-D-Co; 4 - Establo Toranco PR; 9 - Los Lee Racing PR; 6 - Establo Ma-D-Co; 1 - Establo VVagabundo; 10 -

Cuajo Racing; 3 - LH Swag Stable PR; 7 - Amberlys Adhara Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SWING LOW slow start, inside rally, angled out 1/8, split, up. BUZZER rail move, led 3/8 pole, caught. KENTUCKY PEERLESS middle of pack, outside bid,
gamely. ROAD SLEW off slowly, late gain inside. C R NOMI improved position. IL CAPITANO set pace, weakened. TIZ LIGHT THE WAY failed to menace.
PRADAR dropped back. PRACTICAL WAY dropped back.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

