CAMARERO RACE TRACK - September 25, 2025 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JANUARY 1 AND WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$8,000 OR LESS. Three Year Olds, 117 lbs.; Older, 121 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 25 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since July 25 Allowed 3 lbs. 4# A debts Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000. (C) Claiming Price:

20 71101

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt

Purse: \$6,000

Available Money: \$6,000

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,480, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$600, 4th \$360, 5th \$240, 6th \$120

Weather: Cloudy, 85° Track: Muddy

Off at: 4:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Aug25 6CMR2	5	Swing Low (Diaz, Juan)	121 L	5	8	7 ²	8 ⁵	4 ² 1/2	3 ²	1 ^{1/2}	1.20*	slost,ango1/8,split,up
29Aug25 6CMR2	2	Buzzer (Monserrate, Steven)	118 L	2	5	41 1/2	4 ³	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Nose}	17.95	railB,led3/8,caught
22Aug25 5CMR2	4	Kentucky Peerless (Rivera, Luis)	118 L	4	1	5 ⁴	5 ^{5 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁴	1.50	middle,outsB,gamely
29Aug25 6CMR3	9	Road Slew (Diaz, Jr., J.C.)	118 L	8	9	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹	4 ⁵	4.75	offslo, late gain insi
29Aug25 6CMR4	6	C R Nomi (Rodriguez, Carlos)	111 L	6	7	9	9	9	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	14.15	improved position
10Aug25 ¹ CMR ⁴	1	Il Capitano (Pastrana, Engel)	111 L	1	2	11	12 1/2	3 ^{Head}	5 ⁴	6 ¹	12.70	set pace, weakened
10Aug25 6CMR9	10	Tiz Light the Way (Hernandez, Jose)	118 L	9	4	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{8 3/4}	54.10	failed to menace
29Aug25 6CMR6	3	Pradar (Adorno, Omix)	119 L	3	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	8 ⁷	8 ^{11 1/2}	21.30	dropped back
1Sep25 5CMR7	7	Practical Way (Figueroa, Nicky)	121 L	7	6	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 1/2}	9	9	11.20	dropped back

Fractional Times: 24.39 47.71 1:12.50

Split Times: (23:32) (24:79) (25:97)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Swing Low, Bay Gelding, by Upstart out of Lyrique, by Rock Hard Ten. Foaled Feb 14, 2018 in Florida.

Breeder: Woodford Thoroughbreds

Owner: Guillermo Berrios Trainer: Diaz, Cristian

1 Claimed Horse(s): Swing Low New Trainer: Juan P. Rios New Owner: Three Kings Racing

Claiming Prices: 5 - Swing Low: \$4,000; 2 - Buzzer: \$4,000; 4 - Kentucky Peerless: \$4,000; 9 - Road Slew: \$4,000; 6 - C R Nomi:

\$4,000; 1 - II Capitano: \$4,000; 10 - Tiz Light the Way: \$4,000; 3 - Pradar: \$4,000; 7 - Practical Way: \$4,000;

Final Time: 1:38.47

Scratched Horse(s): Lucas Vonfedak (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$24.518

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Swing Low	4.40	2.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	7.40	1,521
2	Buzzer		6.70	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	22.40	493
4	Kentucky Peerless			\$2.00 Quinella	2-5	19.20	575
	-			\$1.00 Superfecta	5-2-4-9	121.35	940
				\$1.00 Trifecta	5-2-4	50.25	1.060

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Swing Low	8	7 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/2}	4 ²	3 ²	1 ^{1/2}
2	Buzzer	5	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}	1 1 1/2	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}
4	Kentucky Peerless	1	5 ³	5 ^{5 3/4}	2 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{1/2}$	3 ^{1/2}
9	Road Slew	9	8 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{11 1/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}	4 ⁴	4 ^{4 1/2}
6	C R Nomi	7	9 ^{9 3/4}	9 ^{16 1/2}	9 ^{9 1/4}	6 ⁹	5 ^{9 1/2}
1	Il Capitano	2	1 ¹	1 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	5 ⁵	6 ¹⁰
10	Tiz Light the Way	4	6 ⁷	6 ^{11 1/4}	8 ^{8 3/4}	7 ⁹	7 ¹¹
3	Pradar	3	2 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	8 ^{9 1/2}	8 ^{19 3/4}
7	Practical Way	6	3 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	7 ^{7 1/4}	9 ^{16 1/2}	9 ³¹ 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Diaz, Cristian; 2 - Cruz, Luis; 4 - Lopez, Roberto; 9 - Graciani, Ricardo; 6 - Cruz, Luis; 1 - Cruz, Gazuel; 10 - Gantus, Miguel; 3 - Pena,

Steven, 7 - Figueroa, Sr., Nicky

Owners: 5 -Guillermo Berrios; 2 - Establo Ma-D-Co; 4 - Establo Toranco PR; 9 - Los Lee Racing PR; 6 - Establo Ma-D-Co; 1 - Establo Vagabundo; 10 -

Cuajo Racing; 3 - LH Swag Stable PR; 7 - Amberlys Adhara Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SWING LOW slow start, inside rally, angled out 1/8, split, up. BUZZER rail move, led 3/8 pole, caught. KENTUCKY PEERLESS middle of pack, outside bid, gamely. ROAD SLEW off slowly, late gain inside. C R NOMI improved position. IL CAPITANO set pace, weakened. TIZ LIGHT THE WAY failed to menace. PRADAR dropped back. PRACTICAL WAY dropped back.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.